-OP \$240,00 2225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinder Morgan, Inc.		06/14/2007	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knight Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Dallas Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225481	EZ ENGINE
Registration Number:	2587116	POWER BY THE HOUR
Registration Number:	2712538	CHOICE GAS
Registration Number:	2747976	WINTER GUARD
Registration Number:	2812072	CUPP
Registration Number:	2816418	KINDER MORGAN
Registration Number:	2819082	
Registration Number:	2819083	KINDER MORGAN
Registration Number:	3208181	WINTER GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-2141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-1185

Email: jeffrey.whittle@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0542

900104939

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046613.000028 2225481

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Whittle

Signature: /jeffrey s. whittle/

Date: 04/24/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=Kinder-Knight#page1.tif source=Kinder-Knight#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0543

RON THORNBURGH

Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

June 14, 2007

CHERYL M. DUREN STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900 KANSAS CITY MISSOURI 64106 2150

RE: KNIGHT, INC.

ID #: 06-652-2

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570 Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

06/14/2007 11:26AM (GMT-05:00)

REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0544

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KINDER MORGAN, INC.

The undersigned, Kinder Morgan, Inc., a Kansas corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, in accordance with the General Corporation Code of the State of Kansas, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation and does hereby certify that:

- I. Kinder Morgan, Inc. was originally incorporated under the name Kansas Pipe Line & Gas Company and the original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Kansas on May 18, 1927. The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted Restated Articles of Incorporation on August 16, 1988, and the Corporation subsequently amended said Restated Articles of Incorporation with the approval of its stockholders on July 13, 1994, as further corrected on August 30, 1995 and amended on April 30, 1998, October 7, 1999, May 10, 2005 and October 20, 2005. The Corporation subsequently adopted Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the approval of its stockholders on May 30, 2007.
- 2. The following resolution proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-6518 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, as amended, sets forth the amendment adopted:

RESOLVED, that Article One of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, superseded and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Knight Inc."

3. Such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-6602 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its duly authorized officer as of the 14th day of June, 2007.

KINDER MORGAN, INC.

Name:

By:

Title: Vice President

HOUSTONIQUOSTE.

06/14/2007 11:26AM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/24/2008